

## THE DURATION OF THIS WARRANTY BEGINS ON THE DATE OF PURCHASE BY THE CUSTOMER AND EXTENDS FOR THE LIFETIME OF THE PRODUCT AND KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS ACCESSORY PRODUCTS SOLD BY KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS TO THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER OF THE PRODUCT.

## Limited Lifetime Hail Breakage Warranty for Kennedy Skylights with Laminate Glass Only

For a limited lifetime KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS warrants to the purchaser that KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS with laminate glass only will not crack or break because of hail. If KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS, (a) verifies that the laminate glass on any KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS Skylight subject to this Limited Warranty is cracked or broken as a result of hail, and (b) confirms the occurrence of hail from the National Weather Service for the appropriate location of original installation, KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS will, at its option: (1) provide a replacement pane, (2) provide a replacement skylight with an insulated pane, or (3) refund to the purchaser the original purchase price of the KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS skylight in question paid by the purchaser.

## Not Covered in Limited Lifetime Hail Breakage Warranty

This limited warranty for the KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS laminate glass exclude the following: (a) Normal aging, discoloration or deterioration of the components resulting from weathering, pollution, dirt or effects caused by atmospheric or environmental conditions, (b) reinstallation labor or other consequential damages, and (c) dents, cosmetic, superficial or other damages that do not inhibit the reasonable operation or service- ability of the skylight in which the KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS laminate glass is installed. (d) transportation costs required to deliver a replacement product to the original point of purchase or the purchaser. This limited hail breakage warranty applies solely to cracks or breaks to the KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS laminate glass only specifically caused by hail and not by any other cause of damage to the glass or skylight as verified by KENNEDY SKYLIGHTS.